
 

 

Amendment No. 1 

IFB0093-14 Student Accident Insurance 

May 6, 2014 

 

 

A) Page 15, Section 3.1J Number of Claims and Total Costs: 

The numbers originally published were reflective of a “calendar” year and not a “contract” term.  The contract term is from 8/1 to 7/31 

and the attached spreadsheet shows the corrected information: 

  
 

Client Name  
Policy Start 

Date 

 
Policy Expiry 

Date 
  

Paid Premium 

Amount 

 

Loss Paid Amount  
Total Claim 

Count 

HORRY- 

GEORGETOWN 

TECHNICAL 

COLLEGE 

 

08/01/2013 
 

08/01/2014  
 

$2,293.44 
 

$7,044.17 
 

3 

HORRY- 

GEORGETOWN 

TECHNICAL 

COLLEGE 

 

08/01/2012 
 

08/01/2013  
 

$6,348.48 
 

$26,700.99 
 

14 

HORRY- 

GEORGETOWN 

TECHNICAL 

COLLEGE 

 

08/01/2010 
 

08/01/2011  
 

$9,173.76 
 

$1,011.00 
 

2 

HORRY- 

GEORGETOWN 

TECHNICAL 

COLLEGE 

 

08/01/2011 
 

08/01/2012  
 

$9,468.00 
 

$6,219.55 
 

5 

 
 

 

B) Not originally included in the data was information for current contract year.  Below is the partial information for current contract term.  

Note that this information is only thru January 2014. 

 

Average Number of Full Time Equivalent Students Covered for Each Semester: 

      Fall  Summer  Spring 

2013-2014  5,657    1,982   N/A 

 

 

 

     

  All other terms and conditions of the bid specification are to remain the same. 

 

Dianna Cecala 

Procurement Manager 

 


